Appendix 6 - Proposed Bereavement Services Fees and Charges 2020/21

Service	What is charged for	Fee 2019/20	Proposed Fee 2020/21	Percentage Increase/ Decrease
Cremation	Adult Cremation (18 and over)	£658	£691	5%
Cremation	Child Cremation (17 or below/Still-birth/Foetal remains)	No Charge	No Charge	No Charge
Cremation	Contract/Public Health Cremation (Early Service)	£457	£480	5%
Cremation	Cremation Only Unattended (No Service)	£377	£385	2%
Cremation	Cremation Only Attended (No Service)	£377	£385	2%
Cremation	Body Parts Cremation (No use of Chapel)	£104	£106	2%
Cremation	Use of Chapel on a Weekday (40 minutes in Chapel)	£180	£184	2%
Cremation	Additional Fee for Saturday Cremation	£244	£249	2%
Cremation	Additional Fee for Sunday or Bank Holiday Cremation	£475	£485	2%
Cremation	Visual Tributes Single Photo	£10	£11	5%
Cremation	Visual Tributes Simple Slideshow	£32	£33	5%
Cremation	Visual Tributes Professional Photo Tribute	£58	£61	5%
Cremation	Visual Tributes Checking for Supplied Video	£15	£16	5%
Cremation	Visual Tributes Copy of Tribute	£18	£23	30%
Cremation	Visual Tributes Each extra 25 Photos Or 30 Minutes Work	£18	£19	5%
Strewing Remains	Witnessed Strewing Person Cremated at Woodvale	No Charge	No Charge	No Charge
Strewing Remains	Witnessed Strewing Other Crematoria	£72	£73	2%
Strewing Remains	Witnessed Strewing At Woodland Valley	£93	£95	2%

Service	What is charged for	Fee 2019/20	Proposed Fee 2020/21	Percentage Increase/ Decrease
Strewing Remains	Witnessed Strewing Additional Charge for Saturday Morning	£91	£93	2%
Cremated Remains	Temporary storage per month (after first 3 months)	£34	£35	2%
Cremated Remains	Split of Cremated Remains (Per Casket)	£13	£14	5%
Certified Extract from Register	Certified Extract From Register of Cremations	£18	£19	3%
Certificate	Duplicate Cremation Certificate	£18	£19	3%
Hire of Chapel	Use of Chapel on a Saturday (40 minutes in Chapel)	£244	£249	2%
Hire of Chapel	Use of Chapel on a Sunday or Bank Holiday (40 minutes in Chapel)	£475	£485	2%
Grave Purchase	Adult	£698	£733	5%
Grave Purchase	Adult Woodland Burials	£792	£832	5%
Grave Purchase	Child Age limits vary For B&H - 17 and under	No Charge	No Charge	No Charge
Interment	Depth of 1	£947	£994	5%
Interment	Depth of 2	£947	£994	5%
Interment	Depth of 3	£947	£994	5%
Interment	Child Age limits vary For B&H - 17 and under	No Charge	No Charge	No Charge
Interment	Public Health	£457	£480	5%
Interment	Large Coffins Additional Fee	£113	£136	20%
Interment	Body Parts (No use of Chapel)	£143	£146	2%
Biodegradable Coffin	Greenfield Coffin Economy	£105	£105	0%
Biodegradable Coffin	Greenfield Coffin Oak	£145	£145	0%

Service	What is charged for	Fee 2019/20	Proposed Fee 2020/21	Percentage Increase/ Decrease
Biodegradable Coffin	Greenfield Coffin White	£120	£120	0%
Grave Purchase	Cremated Remains	£635	£648	2%
Grave Purchase	Cremated Remains Woodland Valley Natural Burial Site	£721	£735	2%
Cremated Remains Interment	Cremated Remains	£143	£146	2%
Cremated Remains Interment	Cremated Remains 2nd interment at same time	£71	£72	2%
Cremated Remains Interment	Additional Digging Fee Per Foot (After 3 Feet)	£66	£67	2%
Cremated Remains	Scattering Ashes On a Grave Mondays-Fridays	£93	£95	2%
Cremated Remains	Scattering Ashes On a Grave Additional Fee Saturdays	£252	£257	2%
Biodegradable Containers for Ashes Burials	Wooden Casket With Name Plate	£88	£90	2%
Biodegradable Containers for Ashes Burials	Wooden Casket (Double Size)	£132	£135	2%
Biodegradable Containers for Ashes Burials	NatureUrn® in Oatmeal or Green	£44	£45	2%
Biodegradable Containers for Ashes Burials	Brown Acorn Urn	£44	£45	2%
Biodegradable Containers for Ashes Burials	Woodvale Cardboard Casket (if not cremated at Woodvale)	£14	£15	5%
Certified Extract from Register	Certified Extract From Register of Burials	£18	£19	5%
Grave Deed	Transfer of Exclusive Right of Burial By Probate	£64	£65	2%
Grave Deed	Transfer of Exclusive Right of Burial By Statutory Declaration	£107	£109	2%
Grave Search	Prices from	£22	£23	5%
Interment Weekend Prices	Interment on Saturdays (Depth of 1, 2 or 3)	£329	£336	2%
Interment Weekend Prices	Interment on Sundays or Bank Holidays (Depth of 1, 2 or 3) Subject to staff availability	£329	£475	44%

Service	What is charged for	Fee 2019/20	Proposed Fee 2020/21	Percentage Increase/ Decrease
Interment Weekend Prices	Cremated Remains Interment on Saturdays	£277	£283	2%
Interment Weekend Prices	Cremated Remains Interment on Sundays or Bank Holidays Subject to staff availability	£277	£400	44%
Non Resident Charges	Method of Additional Charge (eg 2 x resident price)	x 2	x 2	x2
Memorial Permit Fee	Full Permit Adult Single Headstone	£115	£117	2%
Memorial Permit Fee	Full Permit Adult Double Headstone	£230	£235	2%
Memorial Permit Fee	Child's Grave	£52	£53	2%
Memorial Permit Fee	Tablet for Lawn Memorial Cemetery	£109	£111	2%
Memorial Permit Fee	Kerbset Including Headstone 7ft x 7ft	£253	£258	2%
Memorial Permit Fee	Kerbset Including Headstone 7ft x 3ft	£206	£210	2%
Memorial Permit Fee	Kerbset Including Headstone 4ft6ins x 2ft	£115	£117	2%
Memorial Permit Fee	Additional Cover Slab or Chippings	£119	£121	2%
Memorial Permit Fee	Additional Inscription Adult	£46	£47	2%
Memorial Permit Fee	Additional Inscription Child	£18	£19	3%
Memorial Permit Fee	Vase with Inscription	£59	£60	2%
Mortuary Fee	Forensic Post Mortem Out of Hours	£265	£450	70%
Mortuary Fee	High Risk Forensic Post Mortem Out of Hours	£753	£938	25%

All prices exclude VAT